Appendix 1 - Safer Communities Performance Dashboard Quarter 3, 2018/19

QOutcomes

Ongoing reductions in crime

Reduce offending and re-offending

Protect and support the most vulnerable in
communities

Continue to reduce anti-social behaviour

Prevent people from being drawn into terrorism
with a focus on working in partnership to reduce
the risk of radicalisation

Overall
Progress
RAG

Supporting Indicators

Total Crime rate (per 1,000 population)

Residential Burglary rate (per 1,000 population)

Burglary Rate (Includes residential, business & community)

Vehicle Crime rate (per 1,000 population)

Violence with Injury rate (per 1,000 population)

% Reduction in offending by IOM & PPO Offenders*

Rate of re-offending by young offenders
(local data, Leics&Rutland)

Number of first time entrants to the criminal justice system
aged 10 - 17 (Leics& rutland)

% of domestic violence cases reviewed at MARAC that are
repeat incidents

Number of UAVA referrals to domestic abuse support services

(adults). Includes sexual violence referrals.

NEW - % of people that agree ASB has decreased or stayed
the same.

Reported hate incidents (per 1,000 population)

*Includes a greater proportion of high risk of harm nominals that tend to be more prolific in their offending.

**Referrals to services now include those waiting to be accepted. This change has been approved by UAVA.

Year end updated
(2017-18)
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8.31

4.90

41%

0.71
April - Mar 2016

104

34%

1074

80.7%

0.81

Current Year
Q3 rolling 12month
(2018-19)

63.05

4.89

6.81

7.65

4.65

26.4%

0.72
April - Sep 2018

76
(Apr- Dec 18)

42%
Octl7-Sepl8

1235**

79.4%

0.83
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