Appendix 1 - Safer Communities Performance Dashboard Quarter 3, 2018/19

Outcomes	Overall Progress RAG	Supporting Indicators	Year end updated (2017-18)	Current Year Q3 rolling 12month (2018-19)	Current Direction of Travel	Progress	Nearest Neighbour Comparison	County Comparison	District Comparison
Ongoing reductions in crime	Α	Total Crime rate (per 1,000 population)	60.00	63.05	1	А	3/9	Тор	B C H HB M NW O
		Residential Burglary rate (per 1,000 population)	5.11	4.89	$\Rightarrow$	А	5/9	Average	B C H HB M NW O
		Burglary Rate (Includes residential, business & community)	7.67	6.81	<b>1</b>	А	5/9	Average	B C H HB M NW O
		Vehicle Crime rate (per 1,000 population)	8.31	7.65	$\Rightarrow$	А	6/9	Average	B C H HB M NW O
		Violence with Injury rate (per 1,000 population)	4.90	4.65	$\Rightarrow$	A	2/9	Тор	B C H HB M NW O
Reduce offending and re-offending	G	% Reduction in offending by IOM & PPO Offenders*	41%	26.4%	$\Rightarrow$	G		-	
		Rate of re-offending by young offenders (local data, Leics&Rutland)	0.71 April - Mar 2016	0.72 April - Sep 2018	$\Rightarrow$	G		-	
		Number of first time entrants to the criminal justice system aged 10 - 17 (Leics& rutland)	104	76 (Apr- Dec 18)	<b>↑</b>	G		Тор	B C H HB M NW O
Protect and support the most vulnerable in communities	G	% of domestic violence cases reviewed at MARAC that are repeat incidents	34%	<b>42%</b> Oct17-Sep18	1	Α		-	
		Number of UAVA referrals to domestic abuse support services (adults). Includes sexual violence referrals.	1074	1235**	$\Rightarrow$	G		-	
Continue to reduce anti-social behaviour	G	NEW - % of people that agree ASB has decreased or stayed the same.	80.7%	79.4%	$\Rightarrow$	A		-	B C H HB M NW O
Prevent people from being drawn into terrorism with a focus on working in partnership to reduce the risk of radicalisation	A	Reported hate incidents (per 1,000 population)	0.81	0.83	$\Rightarrow$	G			B C H HB M NW O

<sup>\*</sup>Includes a greater proportion of high risk of harm nominals that tend to be more prolific in their offending.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Referrals to services now include those waiting to be accepted. This change has been approved by UAVA.

This page is intentionally left blank